Noncapital Financial Activities
The major cash inflow was state appropriations ($96.9 million). While GASB standards
require this revenue to be classified as nonoperating, these funds are essentially used to
maintain operations. Other noncapital inflows included gifts and grants received
($28.9 million).

Capital Financing Activities
Cash provided included capital grants ($17.6 million). Cash used was primarily for the
acquisition of capital assets ($36.9 million) and the repayment of principal and interest on
capital debt ($16 million).

Investing Activities
Cash provided included sales and maturities of investments ($79,678) and investment income
($4.6 million). Cash used reflects the purchase of investments and related fees ($5.8 million).

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS (CONTINUED)

11

Capital Assets and Debt Administration

Capital Assets
The University had $496.6 million invested in capital assets at June 30, 2013, as reported in
the table below. This represents an increase of $11.9 million from 2012.

Capital Assets Net of Depreciation
June 30, as Indicated 2012

2013 (Restated) Change

Land $ 6,258,371 $ 6,258,371 $ 0
Art, Literature and Artifacts 1,673,320 1,673,320
Construction In Progress 30,512,848 58,570,158 (28,057,310)
Buildings, Net 413,804,348 374,601,121 39,203,227
Machinery and Equipment, Net 15,956,896 14,376,133 1,580,763
Infrastructure, Net 28,371,125 29,221,060 (849,935)

Total Capital Assets $ 496,576,908 $ 484,700,163 $ 11,876,745

The net increase in buildings represents the completion and subsequent occupancy of various
construction projects including the Teaching Lab building and the Student Recreation Center
expansion. Construction in Progress decreased as a result of the addition of the
aforementioned buildings.

Debt
As of June 30, 2013, the University’s $239.6 million in long-term debt included outstanding
revenue bonds payable ($108.8 million), certificates of participation payable ($125.6 million),
notes payable ($4.4 million), and capital leases payable ($0.8 million).

There have been no significant changes in credit ratings or debt limitations that will affect